
WVU Tech (WV) (7-4-3, 4-2-1) -vs- IU Kokomo (8-4-3, 5-1-1)
10/18/2025 at Kokomo, IN (Municipal Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 61:53 (YELLOW), #23 Sarah Dasilva (WVU TECH)   

Date: 10/18/2025
Attendance: 163
Stadium: Municipal Stadium
Officials: Scorer, Nathan Lozoya   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
WVU Tech (WV) 0 0 0
IU Kokomo 1 0 1

WVU Tech (WV) 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 00 Sandra Garcia Quilez 0 0 0 0 90
F 2 Carson Barr 0 0 0 0 65
M/F 9 Nora Martin-Mora Segura 5 1 0 0 87
M 10 Sofia Filgueira 3 2 0 0 70
M 14 Victoria Pare 1 0 0 0 70
D 15 Oda Aksnes 0 0 0 0 90
M 17 Rocio Gutierrez 2 0 0 0 81
D 18 Rylee Yeloushan 0 0 0 0 90
F 20 Martina Latapi Gomez 3 2 0 0 67
M 24 Julia Silva 5 1 0 0 80
D 29 Sophie Quinlan 2 1 0 0 79

Substitutes
M 4 Hannah White 0 0 0 0 6
M/F 11 Isabella Ribeiro 0 0 0 0 6
F 12 Stheisy Lemus 2 2 0 0 16
M 13 Marcela Kalb 3 0 0 0 51
D 23 Sarah Dasilva 0 0 0 0 18
M 26 Korinne Potter 0 0 0 0 23

Totals 26 9 0 0 989

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Sandra Garcia Quilez 90:00 1 3

Totals 1 3

IU Kokomo 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

D 3 Mya Hernandez 0 0 0 0 90
F 5 Emily Monsour 0 0 0 0 36
LB/L
W 7 Anna Burns 1 1 0 0 90
MID 9 Kaiya Bogers 1 1 0 0 90
OB/
W 11 Jaidin Millsaps 0 0 0 0 90

15 Charity Lewis 0 0 0 0 90
ST/W 16 Avery Wilson 0 0 0 0 78
OB/M 17 Gia Tumber 1 1 0 0 85
D 20 Jade Allen 0 0 0 0 90
MID 21 Kalissa Jackson-Dietzer 0 0 0 0 90
GK 99 Kailee Moore 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
TM Team 0 1 1 0 0

MID 10 Emalyn Arnold 0 0 0 0 5
F/W 12 Kaiya Money 0 0 0 0 36

18 Allison Crump 0 0 0 0 12
F/W 19 Laila Stuckey 0 0 0 0 12

Totals 3 4 1 0 984

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
99 Kailee Moore 90:00 0 9

Totals 0 9

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
WVU Tech (WV) 9 17 26
IU Kokomo 2 1 3

Saves By Period
WVU Tech (WV) 2 1 3
IU Kokomo 2 7 9

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
WVU Tech (WV) 2 1 3
IU Kokomo 1 1 2

Fouls By Period
WVU Tech (WV) 1 2 3
IU Kokomo 3 3 6

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

43:13

IU
KOKO
M Team ad pass from WVU Tech #16 to WVU Tech GK



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
0:00 IU KOKOM Kailee Moore at goalie for IU Kokomo.
0:00 WVU TECH Sandra Garcia Quilez at goalie for WVU Tech (WV).
2:29 IU KOKOM Shot by IU Kokomo Gia Tumber, Save (by goalie) Sandra Garcia Quilez.
2:39 IU KOKOM Corner kick by IU Kokomo Charity Lewis [2:39].
5:06 IU KOKOM Offside against IU Kokomo.
-- IU KOKOM Foul on IU Kokomo.
9:01 WVU TECH Shot by WVU Tech (WV) Nora Martin-Mora Segura, High.
-- IU KOKOM Foul on IU Kokomo.
-- WVU TECH Foul on WVU Tech (WV).
14:57 WVU TECH Corner kick by WVU Tech (WV) Nora Martin-Mora Segura [14:57].
15:05 WVU TECH Shot by WVU Tech (WV) Nora Martin-Mora Segura, Save (by goalie) Kailee Moore.
17:07 IU KOKOM IU Kokomo substitution: Kaiya Money for Emily Monsour.
19:32 WVU TECH Corner kick by WVU Tech (WV) Martina Latapi Gomez [19:32].
21:17 WVU TECH Header Shot by WVU Tech (WV) Julia Silva, High.
21:34 WVU TECH Offside against WVU Tech (WV).
-- IU KOKOM Foul on IU Kokomo.
26:18 WVU TECH Shot by WVU Tech (WV) Nora Martin-Mora Segura, Wide.
30:31 WVU TECH WVU Tech (WV) substitution: Korinne Potter for Martina Latapi Gomez.
30:31 WVU TECH WVU Tech (WV) substitution: Marcela Kalb for Sofia Filgueira.
31:41 WVU TECH Offside against WVU Tech (WV).
32:37 IU KOKOM IU Kokomo substitution: Laila Stuckey for Kaiya Money.
32:37 IU KOKOM IU Kokomo substitution: Allison Crump for Avery Wilson.
33:39 WVU TECH Shot by WVU Tech (WV) Victoria Pare, Wide Right.
33:57 WVU TECH WVU Tech (WV) substitution: Sarah Dasilva for Sophie Quinlan.
34:26 WVU TECH Shot by WVU Tech (WV) Nora Martin-Mora Segura, Wide Right.
35:10 WVU TECH WVU Tech (WV) substitution: Stheisy Lemus for Victoria Pare.
35:56 WVU TECH Shot by WVU Tech (WV) Stheisy Lemus, Save (by goalie) Kailee Moore.
36:20 IU KOKOM Shot by IU Kokomo Anna Burns, Save (by goalie) Sandra Garcia Quilez.
38:59 WVU TECH Shot by WVU Tech (WV) Julia Silva, Wide Right.
39:05 WVU TECH WVU Tech (WV) substitution: Hannah White for Carson Barr.
39:05 WVU TECH WVU Tech (WV) substitution: Isabella Ribeiro for Rocio Gutierrez.
41:31 WVU TECH Shot by WVU Tech (WV) Marcela Kalb, Wide Left.
43:13 IU KOKOM GOAL by IU Kokomo, own goal (FIRST GOAL)

WVU Tech (WV) 0, IU Kokomo 1
-- WVU TECH Bad pass from WVU Tech #16 to WVU Tech GK #00.
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 IU KOKOM
For IU Kokomo: #3  Mya Hernandez, #5  Emily Monsour, #7  Anna Burns, #9  Kaiya Bogers, #11 Jaidin Millsaps, #15
Charity Lewis, #16 Avery Wilson, #17 Gia Tumber, #20 Jade Allen, #21 Kalissa Jackson-Dietzer, #99 Kailee Moore.

45:00 WVU TECH

For WVU Tech (WV): #2  Carson Barr, #9  Nora Martin-Mora Segura, #10 Sofia Filgueira, #13 Marcela Kalb, #14
Victoria Pare, #15 Oda Aksnes, #17 Rocio Gutierrez, #18 Rylee Yeloushan, #20 Martina Latapi Gomez, #29 Sophie
Quinlan, #00 Sandra Garcia Quilez.

46:26 WVU TECH Corner kick by WVU Tech (WV) Martina Latapi Gomez [46:26].
48:11 WVU TECH Header Shot by WVU Tech (WV) Martina Latapi Gomez, Save (by goalie) Kailee Moore.
48:56 WVU TECH Shot by WVU Tech (WV) Rocio Gutierrez, High.
-- IU KOKOM Foul on IU Kokomo.
54:32 WVU TECH WVU Tech (WV) substitution: Julia Silva for Victoria Pare.
55:00 WVU TECH Shot by WVU Tech (WV) Julia Silva, Save (by goalie) Kailee Moore.
55:03 WVU TECH Shot by WVU Tech (WV) Sofia Filgueira, Save (by goalie) Kailee Moore.
-- IU KOKOM Foul on IU Kokomo.
56:21 WVU TECH Shot by WVU Tech (WV) Rocio Gutierrez, Wide Right.
60:22 WVU TECH WVU Tech (WV) substitution: Sarah Dasilva for Carson Barr.
-- IU KOKOM Foul on IU Kokomo.
61:27 WVU TECH Shot by WVU Tech (WV) Sophie Quinlan, High.
61:53 WVU TECH Yellow card on WVU Tech (WV) Sarah Dasilva.
63:42 WVU TECH Shot by WVU Tech (WV) Sofia Filgueira, Save (by goalie) Kailee Moore.
64:14 WVU TECH WVU Tech (WV) substitution: Victoria Pare for Sofia Filgueira.
64:14 IU KOKOM IU Kokomo substitution: Kaiya Money for Emily Monsour.
65:38 WVU TECH Shot by WVU Tech (WV) Marcela Kalb, Wide Right.
67:17 WVU TECH WVU Tech (WV) substitution: Carson Barr for Sarah Dasilva.



67:38 WVU TECH Shot by WVU Tech (WV) Martina Latapi Gomez, Save (by goalie) Kailee Moore.
-- WVU TECH Foul on WVU Tech (WV).
69:16 WVU TECH WVU Tech (WV) substitution: Korinne Potter for Martina Latapi Gomez.
69:16 WVU TECH WVU Tech (WV) substitution: Sofia Filgueira for Marcela Kalb.
69:16 WVU TECH WVU Tech (WV) substitution: Stheisy Lemus for Rocio Gutierrez.
-- WVU TECH Foul on WVU Tech (WV).
72:10 WVU TECH WVU Tech (WV) substitution: Rocio Gutierrez for Nora Martin-Mora Segura.
73:26 WVU TECH Shot by WVU Tech (WV) Sofia Filgueira, High.
74:26 WVU TECH Shot by WVU Tech (WV) Stheisy Lemus, Save (by goalie) Kailee Moore.
75:04 WVU TECH WVU Tech (WV) substitution: Nora Martin-Mora Segura for Stheisy Lemus.
76:13 IU KOKOM Corner kick by IU Kokomo Charity Lewis [76:13].
76:48 IU KOKOM Shot by IU Kokomo Kaiya Bogers, Save (by goalie) Sandra Garcia Quilez.
77:37 WVU TECH Shot by WVU Tech (WV) Julia Silva, High.
77:37 WVU TECH WVU Tech (WV) substitution: Marcela Kalb for Carson Barr.
77:37 WVU TECH WVU Tech (WV) substitution: Martina Latapi Gomez for Korinne Potter.
79:02 WVU TECH Shot by WVU Tech (WV) Marcela Kalb, Wide Right.
80:00 WVU TECH Shot by WVU Tech (WV) Sophie Quinlan, Save (by goalie) Kailee Moore.
83:06 WVU TECH Shot by WVU Tech (WV) Nora Martin-Mora Segura, High.
83:40 WVU TECH Shot by WVU Tech (WV) Julia Silva, Wide Left.
85:05 IU KOKOM IU Kokomo substitution: Anna Burns for Kaiya Money.
85:05 IU KOKOM IU Kokomo substitution: Emalyn Arnold for Gia Tumber.
89:18 WVU TECH Shot by WVU Tech (WV) Martina Latapi Gomez, Wide Right.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


